i
|
8
1]
:
H
H
3
H
1
£
i
H
H
i
i
i
H

i
!
i
%
:
13
2
H
!
i
|
|
H

PriNy | oisT

M AUTHORIZATION PROM AMP INCORPORATED, HARRISBURG, PA.

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. DO NOT SCALE PRINT.

V62 ]3] 65171 SPACER )
161 1 225948 NUT, HEX 70
160 1 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 89
159 11 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
158 |1 240633-1 BUSHING 67
157 1 240630-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
48 156 |1 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65
2 210453 RING RET "'C"" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 11 2406322 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 64
] 69019/ -1 PLUG NYLON 14 11 240659- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 83
1 Z1024-4 WASHER LoCk (*8) PIN CAM ROLLER 153 | 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62
Z 2/024-4 | WASHER LoCk (%8) SHEAR DEPRESSOR 152 1 9/8315-1 | ROD, FEED [l
F3 21018 -5 | NUT _HEX MACH(6-32) MICRO _SwiTCH 1V [y | 919656~ 1 | STOP SHEAR 80
1 [3- 210641 SCREW RD. HD. MACH. (6-32 x 1.25) FEED ADJ. 150 b1 913707-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
W | 974308 -1 | Housing 38
s |1 9/3708 -1 | SPRING SHEAR 57
147 1 9145020 -/ | GUIDE, FEED ROD @: 56
I_|5-2100%-2 SCRE SKT SET (/0-32x,815) 146 1 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
» 2 4- 21028-9 PIN SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM 145 1 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
1\\'\@“ - T |3 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PLATE 7H I 454569 -2 | FINGER, FEED 53
ﬁﬁ:\\- |_|4-2/028 -0__| PIN SIOTTED SPRING [7Ell I 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
TR 2|5 21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X .50) SCREW ADJ. ROD . w |1 973708 -1 | SPRING HOLDER HOOK 51
2 |3-2/006-8 | SCREW _ SAT SET (8-32) HWINGE PI¥ w I 9/3614 -1 | CAM ROLLER 50
1 1- 21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X .62LEVER 140 1 j-ZlﬂﬂZ -5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
ST-FEED _1¥/g"STRO! 1 |1- 21030-6 PIN,  DOWEL (3/16 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 139 1 §15030-1| CAM___PRE FEED 1 !/8 STROKE 48
Z 1. 21030-3 PIN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X .75) HOUSING 138 1 22353-8 SCREW, SHOULDER 47
7 7536461 | RING RET C*_CAM ROLLER w |0 721419-1 | BLOCK, INSUL__ ADJUSTMENT “%
] 2108 -9 | WASHER FLAT : 136 |1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON a5
2 |/-2/002-4 | SCREW _BTH HD CAP (4-40X.375) sook SHEAR s § v 9137061 | RAM “
4 21108-7 WASHER, FLAT  #(10) GUARD @ 13441 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
2 21108-7 WASHER, FLAT (#10) DRAG STUDS 133 1 690124-4 WASHER, RAM 42
4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIP GUIDE 132 | [2-722395-8 | PIN SHEAR 41
2 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE [ET I 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
4 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) HOUSING CAP @ o 12 690170.1 SPRING, DISC. 3
1 210223 NUT HEX (SELF LOCKING) (10-32) DRAG STUD 129 1y 690/42-1 | bisc, INsuLATION 38
1 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32 FEED ADJ. 128 |1 |2-690692- oisc., wiRe 37
1 |1-22202.7 NUT HEX MACH (5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 127 |1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3
1 21061-9 SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT 126 J1 690212.1 POST, RAM s
| 21018 -6 NUT_HEX _MACH (8-32) __ P/N CAM ROLLER 125 | 1|3 238465 SPRING, HINGE BAR 2 [
2 4-21006-0 SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X ,25) HINGE PIN g 124 1Y 454577-1 HOUSING, SPRING 33
/8- 21007-5 SCREW SKT. SET (5/16-24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 123 |1 | 6905731 SPACER, SPRING 2
2 |2 21006-7 SCREW SKT. SET (6-32 X .12) C.P.DISC. 22 | 9I4309-( | MOUNT, DRAG @ N
1 21009-2 SCREW SKT. SET__(1/4-20 X.25) C.P. RAM 121 J1 i 223548 STUD, DRAG 30
2 3-21002-1 SCREW BTN HD (s0-32x.100) HOLDER SKEAR ©l120 |1 21030-2 MOUNT, PIN, DRAG 29
1 2. 21002-1 SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .38) CRIMPER 119 1 £90582.1 PIN, HINGE 28
] 21004 -8 | SCREw $wibD Soc #p (%-20 ) HOLDER Kook us 1 | 9/3705-1 | HOLDER HQOK
6 [3- 21002-4 CREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BASE PLATE uz 1 919658~ 1 | PLATE, BASE q 2
4 |3- 210025 CREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .75) HOUSING ns 1 9/3 704~/ | BAR, HINGE 25
|1~ 210039 SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X.38) CAM ns 690571.1 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
2 [2—21002-% SCREW FL HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X .25) ANVIL MTG. PL. [0-32 @ [ 908923-1 | BLOCK. PRESSURE 23
2. 210007 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X .50) DRAG MOUNT n3 | [g-22282.6 SPRING, DRAG
2 [2- 236571 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE n2 1 21030-6 LEVER, DRAG
1 [>- 21000-4 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK [T £54570-1_| DRAG, STOCK
7P 210007 SCREW SKT HD CAP (8-32 X ,50) FR STRIP GUIDE [ & 454573~ 1| GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
2|2 21000-8 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .62) REAR STRIP GUIDE 109 |1 9/3703-4 | GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 1
2 |- 21002.7 SCREW BTN HD,CAP (6-32 X.375) STOP SHEAR tws Ji 9/3702- 1] HOOK SHEAR 17
2 lg-zmnofx‘ SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .62) FEED ROD GUIDE @ 107 1 --M“f‘?‘e SPRING, FEED RETURN @ 6
4 [ 21000-9 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 06 |1 /370/-1| HOLDER SHEAR PICK—UP 15
|_|3-2/002-0 | SCREW BTN WD (10-321.875) _ @fws 1 19657-1 | SHEAR DEPRESSOR 14
2__[- 21000-7 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED PLATE 4|1 [/-908@/9-1] POSITIONER, TERMINAL 13
4 [+ 210002 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X 1.75) HSG. CAP 03 |1 |5 222805 SPRING, TERM, POSITIONER 12
NOTES: 4 |+ 21000.1 SCREW SKT. HD CAP {1032 X 1.50) HSG. CAP 102 1 08918 -5 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR
LONLY THE PARTS 8 HARDWARE LISTED 2|3 210009 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.00) CAM 0 |1 08916 — 2| INSERT, ANVIL
1 - ARI 1 - PLATE, FRON EAR
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- 11269621 O - :: T ;;; Tl T : ’—!
8 |1 13699-3] BLADE, sLuc m; |
& %:c‘gvzs%;nﬂmlmm / 908924 -/| PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 s
ACHIEVED BY TIGH!frgllNé sltrmsu%w CHAMEER SIDE TO 76 6849061 | PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING s
a‘r;: ?&g:z#:mﬁlrrﬁz:‘#én ] 9137/0-1 | PIN CAM ROLLE - 5 z:&;?g-? SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER & 1 4 |
: BE AS SHOWN. REF | 720420-, CONTROL BOX ASS'Y LA N —1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
ENiNG AN ADDITIONAL 3}, TO 6 ReV- || 4581091 | WASHER SPECIAL 7 2
<3 @ 2 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 72 h 690716-3 | crRIMPER, WIRE 1IN
Rea. | parT NO. bEscRIPTION no. Jrea.]| pamtno. OEsCRIPTION No

KEY:
B RECOMMENDED SPARES

W LUBRICATE DAILY,USING
NO.20 MACHINE OIL.

@ GREASE LiGHTLY.

/

7
ER Y U EERAE
RQ VRS 120N

F

L\ i st gk

vl

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR

WILL APPLY
x5 cerreq crme meiont | wine 51zt Jarms fonern
A /.02 (oa0)] */6 4 _REr | 170140
B 0.94 o3n| *r8& " » | 42486 @
C 089 (035 * 20 .+ | 625911 ®
D NoT YSED
e | sze | rvee reeo
wee | oag || /6.5/
N . sucanon] 525 | 0 | (650>
\_3.0x45" CHAM TNSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE | ARRLICATOR
$2.8 ~ 3,0 20 ~ /g |marmuerion w1 803)

REMAR

ks

B4 A xRLA% 114—2078

A-0-L ok G-TERMINATOR

(30mm STROKE)

LAYOUT NO.

TE Connectivity

RO

7——7— L\oJc

=TE
A2[™ 915980-2 R

MINIATURE 6UICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
[HINGE BAREFE( ./87 FLAG FASTON

Customer Accessible Production drawing

PRE - FEED
35T UP GAGE
K_| REVISED ITEN 59 ECR 1
[ REVISED € STATUS OWANGE _—— ECR 13 0068 SRAWN ZZeT W
H_| REVISED _ADDED APPLY TERWINAL ECR-05-010803
EV/SE] FJCo-0136 - n: CHECKED 3o oCTY
E} 1 20 0. .
REVISED 473‘_ o7 fak TCE | NAME
VI, Y Ged A NONE
C SED V2 S T 7 445 ~
EVISE D _Rloof e, a2 I
A OLLECTED - AN
g ELE: R (25 V2 501 T
LTR REVISION RECORD EcN Zx|oatelLTr REVISION RECORD ecn [O8-g ] oaTe

QB



